SERVICE
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SERVICE OKLAHOMA OPERATOR BOARD

SERVICE OKLAHOMA OPERATOR BOARD REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

FEB.11,2026 — 3:30 P.M.
6015 N. CLASSEN BLVD., BUILDING FOUR, ROOM 233
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

Call to Order.

Announcement concerning public notice — Notice of meeting posted Dec. 12, 2025, at
8:33 a.m.; agenda of meeting posted at 8:30 a.m. on Feb. 9, 2026.

Approval of minutes from Jan. 14, 2025, regular meeting.

. Service Oklahoma Report.

Discussion and possible action on hours of operation deviation requested by the

following licensed operators:

Licensed Operator Number
0510
0923
1439
2019
2110
2222
2316
3006
4019
4208
4706
4809
5308
5407
5598
5609
5612
5911
6020
6617

Licensed Operator County
BECKHAM
CANADIAN

CLEVELAND
CUSTER
DELAWARE
DEWEY
ELLIS
HARPER
LEFLORE
LOGAN
MAJOR
MARSHALL
NOWATA
OFUSKEE
OKLAHOMA
OKMULGEE
OKMULGEE
PAWNEE
PAYNE
ROGERS



10.

7607 WOODS

Discussion and possible action to determine whether to open applications for
designated Service Oklahoma locations in the following locations:

e Collinsville, Tulsa County

e Talihina, LeFlore County

e Bethany, Oklahoma County

Proposed executive session to consider confidential licensed operator matters
executive session authorized by 25 O.S. §307(B)(7).

a. The following applications are for current licensed operators to sell or transfer
their existing license will be considered in executive session, pursuant to 47 O.S.

§1140: 9.
Location Licensed Operator Applicant
Ringwood Oma Gay Nichols Levon Nichols

Reconvene in open session — Discussion and possible action on matters considered
during executive session.

Other business

Adjournment
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