



SERVICE OKLAHOMA OPERATOR BOARD

SERVICE OKLAHOMA OPERATOR BOARD REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

FEB. 11, 2026 – 3:30 P.M.

6015 N. CLASSEN BLVD., BUILDING FOUR, ROOM 233
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

1. Call to Order.
2. Announcement concerning public notice – Notice of meeting posted Dec. 12, 2025, at 8:33 a.m.; agenda of meeting posted at 8:30 a.m. on Feb. 9, 2026.
3. Approval of minutes from Jan. 14, 2025, regular meeting.
4. Service Oklahoma Report.
5. Discussion and possible action on hours of operation deviation requested by the following licensed operators:

Licensed Operator Number	Licensed Operator County
0510	BECKHAM
0923	CANADIAN
1439	CLEVELAND
2019	CUSTER
2110	DELAWARE
2222	DEWEY
2316	ELLIS
3006	HARPER
4019	LEFLORE
4208	LOGAN
4706	MAJOR
4809	MARSHALL
5308	NOWATA
5407	OFUSKEE
5598	OKLAHOMA
5609	OKMULGEE
5612	OKMULGEE
5911	PAWNEE
6020	PAYNE
6617	ROGERS

6. Discussion and possible action to determine whether to open applications for designated Service Oklahoma locations in the following locations:
 - Collinsville, Tulsa County
 - Talihina, LeFlore County
 - Bethany, Oklahoma County
7. Proposed executive session to consider confidential licensed operator matters executive session authorized by 25 O.S. §307(B)(7).
 - a. The following applications are for current licensed operators to sell or transfer their existing license will be considered in executive session, pursuant to 47 O.S. §1140: 9.

<u>Location</u>	<u>Licensed Operator</u>	<u>Applicant</u>
Ringwood	Oma Gay Nichols	Levon Nichols

8. Reconvene in open session – Discussion and possible action on matters considered during executive session.
9. Other business
10. Adjournment